
SECTION 1 OF 9 Date:

Rev No: 5

BRAND:

PRODUCT TITLE:

PRODUCT LEGAL NAME:

FIRST PRODUCTION DATE:

MANUFACTURING SITE:

Declared Quantity: 2.25 Kg T1: 2.05 g

Declared Quantity (on pack): 2.25Kg e T2: 1.85 g

Pots / Packs per Case: 8

Quantity System: Average weight

e Mark Required?: Yes

Unit Barcode:

Outer Case Barcode:

Site Healthmark:

On Pack Address:

HACCP: For HACCP Documents contact site Technical Manager

SITE CONTACTS

Name

Email

Phone

Specification completed by:

Product Development Manager

Alex Cloy 

Alex.Cloy@Rowan-Glen.com

01671403633 (Option 5)

QA Co-Ordinator

Nigel Tunnicliffe

DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

UK WD 102 EC

Rowan Glen Dairy Products Ltd, Palnure, Newton Stewart, Wigtownshire, Scotland, DG8 7AX

26 August 2008

Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Rowan Glen 

03.10.13

Claire Fleming

Ian Turner

ian.turner@dalefarm-kendal.co.uk

07834-941230

PRODUCT DETAILS

Spelga

Operations Manager

nigel.tunnicliffe@dalefarm-kendal.co.uk

07834-941231
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SECTION 4 OF 9 Date:

Rev No: 5

BRAND: Spelga

PRODUCT TITLE: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 2.25Kg e

Per 100g/ml text per 100g

Per serving text

Serving quantity

Units per 100g 0 Source of data

Energy (kJ) 258 0 Calculated

Energy (kcal) 61 0 Calculated 0.0

Fat (g) 1.1 0.0 Calculated 0.0

of which saturates (g) 0.7 0.0 Calculated 0.0

Carbohydrate (g) 7.6 0.0 Calculated 0.0

of which sugars (g) 7.6 0.0 Calculated 0.0

Fibre (g) 0.0 0.0 Calculated 0.0

Protein (g) 5.2 0.0 Calculated 0.0

Salt (g) 0.30 0.00 Calculated 0.0

per 100g

% RDA 

per 100g 0 % RDA per serving

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

Salt (g)

2000

90

70

20

6

Saturates (g)

Sugars (g)

Energy (kcal)

Fat (g)

Typical values

03.10.13

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Women

Declared Quantity on Pack:

Guidline Daily Amounts

%, per serving, based 

on GDA for women

OTHER NUTRIENTS

Nutrient
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SECTION 5 OF 9 Date:

Rev No: 5

Spelga

Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 2.25Kg e

1 N N

2 N N

3 N N

4 N N

5 N N

6 N N

7 N N

8 N N

9 N N

10 N N

11 Y Y

12 Y N

13 N N

14 N N

15 N N

16 N N

17 N N

18 N N

19 N N

20 N N

21 N N

22 N N

23 N N

24 N N

25 N N

26 N N

27 N N

28 N N

29 N N

30 N N

31 N N

32 N N

33 N N

34 N N

35 N N

36 N N

37 N N

38 N N

39 N N

40 N N

41 N N

42 N N

43 N N

44 N N

45 N N

46 N N

47 N N

48 N N

49 N N

50 N N

51 N N

52 N N

53 N N

54 N N

55 Y Y

56 N N

57 N N

58 N N

59 N N

60 N N

ALLERGEN, WARNINGS & LIFESTYLE INFORMATION

This product is subject to Milk cross contamination Product contains milk 

This product may contain fruit pips

This product contains Palm oil

This product contains more than 10% added Polyols

Declared Quantity on Pack:

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

BRAND:

PRODUCT TITLE:

Declare Y or N SourceAnswer Y or N

03.10.13

DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

This product is certified as Organic

This product is suitable for Vegetarians

This product is suitable for Vegans

This product is certified as Halal

This product is certified as Kosher

Not certified

This product is Fairtrade

Not certified

This product contains Hydrogenated oil / fat

This product contains Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein

Suitable for vegetarians

Contains milk

Declare Y or N Detail

This product contains Egg / Egg Products

This product is subject to Egg cross contamination

This product contains Fish / Fish Products

This product is subject to Fish cross contamination

This product contains Wheat Gluten

This product contains Rye Gluten

This product is subject to Mollusc cross contamination

This product is subject to Celery cross contamination

This product contains Molluscs / Mollusc products

This product is subject to Soya cross contamination

This product contains Nut / Nut Products

This product is subject to Lupin cross contamination

This product is subject to Crustacea cross contamination

This product contains Crustacea / Crustacea Products

This product contains Peanuts / Peanut Products

This product is subject to any Gluten cross contamination

This product is subject to Nut cross contamination

This product contains Barley Gluten

This product contains Mustard / Mustard Products

This product is subject to Mustard cross contamination

This product is subject to Peanut cross contamination

This product contains Spelt Gluten

This product contains Oat Gluten

This product contains Milk / Milk Products

This product contains Celery / Celery products

Product contains milk 

This product is subject to Sesame cross contamination

This product contains Sesame Seed / Sesame Products

This product contains artificial colours

Answer Y or N Declare Y or N Source

If this product contains ingredients of animal origin, were the animals 

ADDITIVES

This product contains artificial (intense) sweeteners

This product contains natural flavourings

This product may contain fruit stones

This product contains antioxidants

This product contains aspartame

This product contains added sugar in addition to sweeteners

This product contains Lupin / Lupin products

This product contains Soya / Soya Products

This product contains genetically modified ingredients

This product contains fermentation products and/or enzymes 

This product is subject to Sulphite cross contamination

LIFESTYLE

This product contains Sulphites above 10ppm

This product contains Coconut

This product contains Yeast / Yeast Extracts

This product contains Pine Nuts / Pine Kernels

Answer Y or N

This product contains preservatives

This product contains natural colours

This product contains artificial flavours

This product contains flavour enhancers
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SECTION 6 OF 9 Date:

Rev No: 5

PACKAGING DETAILS

BRAND: Spelga

PRODUCT TITLE: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt Declared Quantity on Pack: 2.25Kg e

Component: Component:

Primary or Outer: Primary or Outer:

Food Contact?: Food Contact?:

Material: Material:

Weight (g): Weight (g):

% Recycled Content: % Recycled Content:

Supplier: Supplier:

Print Process: Print Process:

Print Colours (No): Print Colours (No):

Component: Component:

Primary or Outer: Primary or Outer:

Food Contact?: Food Contact?:

Material: Material:

Weight (g): Weight (g):

% Recycled Content: % Recycled Content:

Supplier: Supplier:

Print Process: Print Process:

Print Colours (No): Print Colours (No):

Component: Component:

Primary or Outer: Primary or Outer:

Food Contact?: Food Contact?:

Material: Material:

Weight (g): Weight (g):

% Recycled Content: % Recycled Content:

Supplier: Supplier:

Print Process: Print Process:

Print Colours (No): Print Colours (No):

Recycling Information Pot:

Lid:

Pot Label: N/A

Case label : N/A

Collation Tray: N/A

Outer Case:

Configuration Packaging Weight Summary

Primary units per pack: 1

Packs per case: 8

Cases per pallet layer: 10 Weight of Packaging (per pack) 43.00 g

Layers per pallet: 4 Weight of Packaging (per case) 629.70 g

Overall pallet height (cm): 1120

03.10.13

DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PP

0

HDPE Nampak 

Overall Pack Description:

Recyclable 

Not recyclable everywhere 

N/A

N/A

Not recyclable 

No

Corrugate board

Outer Case:

Cullen 

Collation Tray: N/A

285.7

0

Outer Case:

Closures Ltd 

Flexo

41.20

7

PP

Clear poly bottle, sealed lid, outer corrugate board case 

Pot:

Primary

Lid:

Primary

Pot Label: N/A

N/A

N/A

Case label : N/A

YesYes

1.80

0
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SECTION 8 OF 9 Date:

Rev No: 5

PRODUCT STORAGE

BRAND: Spelga

PRODUCT TITLE: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt Declared Quantity on Pack: 2.25Kg e

PRODUCT PACK CODING

Use by

DD/MMM

SHELF LIFE

Value: 36

Units: days

From date of: production 

TRACEABILITY

Time of fill printed on lid

STORAGE TEMPERATURE

On site cold store: <5°C

Customer: Keep Refrigerated. Not suitable for home freezing.

Date Format:

Use by / Best Before:

DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

03.10.13
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SECTION 9 OF 9 Date: 03.10.13

Rev No: 5

PACK COPY

BRAND: Spelga

PRODUCT TITLE: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt Declared Quantity on Pack: 2.25Kg e

PRINTERS

Item Pot: Item Lid:

Supplier HDPE Nampak Supplier Closures Ltd 

Contact Contact

Address Address

Phone Phone

email email

Print Process N/A Print Process Flexo

No Colours N/A No Colours 7

Item Pot Label: N/A Item Case label : N/A

Supplier 0 Supplier 0

Contact Contact

Address Address

Phone Phone

email email

Print Process 0 Print Process 0

No Colours 0 No Colours 0

Item Collation Tray: N/A Item Outer Case:

Supplier 0 Supplier Cullen 

Contact Contact

Address Address

Phone Phone

email email

Print Process 0 Print Process N/A

No Colours 0 No Colours N/A

FRONT OF PACK

Product Title: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Sub Description:

Weight: 2.25Kg e

Other Information:

LID

Use by / Best before: Use by

Storage: Keep Refrigerated. Not suitable for home freezing.

Weight: 2.25Kg e

e Mark Required?: Yes
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DALE FARM PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Michael

michael@jammpac.co.uk

01480-420675

phil.toseland@soloeurope.co.uk

BD13 3NW

01274-834163

Thornton Road

Thornton  

Bradford

Ayreshire

KA26 OQT

01465-821604

angela.doyle@constantiapack.co.uk

Phil Toseland

Tower Close

Huntingdon

PE29 7BZ

Cambs

Angela Doyle

Guinea Well

Barrhil

Girvan

Unit 13, Fireclay Business Park

mailto:michael@jammpac.co.uk
mailto:phil.toseland@soloeurope.co.uk
mailto:angela.doyle@constantiapack.co.uk


PACK COPY

BACK OF PACK

Product Title: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Sub Description: Bio Low Fat Natural Yogurt 

Use by See lid

Nutritional Information

per 100g 0

Energy (kJ) 258 0

Energy (kcal) 61 0

Fat (g) 1.1 0.0

of which saturates (g) 0.7 0.0

Carbohydrate (g) 7.6 0.0

of which sugars (g) 7.6 0.0

Fibre (g) 0.0 0.0

Protein (g) 5.2 0.0

Salt (g) 0.30 0.00

per 100g

% RDA 

per 100g 0

0 0% 0

0 0% 0

0 0% 0

0 0% 0

ADDED INGREDIENTS

0

Sugars (g)

Salt (g) 6

Saturates (g)

Yogurt (milk)                                                                                                                                                         

20

0%

Fat (g) 70

Women

Energy (kcal)

Guidline Daily Amounts

2000

0

90

0.0

0.0

OTHER NUTRIENTS

% RDA per serving

0%

0%

0

0

0%

0.0

0.0

Typical values %, per serving, 

based on GDA 

for women



ALLERGY ADVICE

WARNINGS

LIFESTYLE

OTHERS

LOGOS

Storage Instructions Keep Refrigerated. Not suitable for home freezing.

Recycling Info

Collation Tray: N/A

Outer Case:

Unit Barcode

Outer Case Barcode

Healthmark UK WD 102 EC

On Pack Address Rowan Glen Dairy Products Ltd, Palnure, Newton Stewart, Wigtownshire, Scotland, DG8 7AX

Declared Quantity 2.25Kg e

Minimum Print Height 2 mm

Minimum e Mark Height 3 mm

Any Other Information This is not an organic product 

Made with live Bio cultures 

Please state on the packaging - For allergens see ingredients in bold 
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Pot:

0

Recyclable 

Suitable for vegetarians

Pot Label: N/A

Case label : N/A

Lid:

0

Milk

Not recyclable everywhere 

Not recyclable 

0

OthersMay ContainContains

Yogurt (milk)                                                                                                                                                         


